ITEM NO.3 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION X** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 155/2020

NUPUR J. SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100633/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 03-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HOW DEL TIME COOTEDE THAT COMPRESS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sharma, AOR

Ms. Siya Chaudhry, Av.

Ms. Madhulika Rai Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Mangla, Adv. Mr. Anjani Kumar Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.

Mr. S.V. Raju, Ld. ASG

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Ld. ASG

Mr. Kanu\_Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Mehul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## IA No. 100633/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Further proceedings in pursuance of FIR No. 140/2020 registered at Bhadreswar Police Station shall remain stayed.

WP(Crl.) 155/2020

Rule.

Interim orders are made absolute.

Liberty to the petitioners to file additional documents.

The parties to file short synopsis running into not more than two pages each.

List on a non-miscellaneous Tuesday in the Month of November 2021.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)